

NEW POLICY UPDATES

CLINICAL PAYMENT, CODING AND POLICY CHANGES

We regularly augment our clinical, payment and coding policy positions as part of our ongoing policy review processes. In an effort to keep our providers informed, please see the below chart of upcoming new policies.

Effective for dates of service beginning **September 5, 2023:**

Antepartum Fetal Surveillance

Per Aetna Clinical Policy Bulletin 0088, Aetna only considers Antepartum Fetal Surveillance codes CPT 59020 or 59025 (Fetal Contraction and Non-Stress Test) as medically necessary in members with specific diagnosis codes. When CPT codes 59020 or 59025 are billed with diagnosis codes Z33.1, Z34.00 - Z34.93 alone, service is not eligible for payment.